market interest rates. The Corporation does not hold any interest bearing financial instruments that are measured at
fair value, and therefore has no exposure to fair value interest rate risk.

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The Corporation has minimal exposure to cash flow interest rate risks through cash
and deposits, term deposits and bank overdrafts that are at floating rate.

The carrying amounts of financial assets and financial liabilities that are exposed to interest rates and the Corporation’s
sensitivity to interest rate risk are set out in the table that follows.

Westernport Water   87

 Interest rate exposure Interest rate risk sensitivity

2019 Carrying
amount
$’000

Weighted
average
interest
rate %

Fixed
interest
rate
$’000

Variable
interest
rate
$’000

Non-inter
est
bearing
$’000

-100 basis
points

+100 basis
points

Net
result
$’000

Equity
$’000

Net
result
$’000

Equity
$’000

Contractual
financial
assets

Cash and
deposits

 6,727   1.65%   6,727   -   (67)  (67)  67  67

Contractual
financial
assets

 2,268  5.00%  1,830   438   (18)  (18)  18  18

Total
financial
assets

 8,523   -   1,737   6,443   343   (85)  (85)  85   85

Contractual
financial
liabilities

Borrowings
 6,690  3.04% 6,690   -   -   (67)  (67)  67   67

Total
financial
liabilities

6,690   -   6,690   -   -   (67)  (67)  67   67

7.2 Contingent assets and contingent liabilities
Contingent assets and contingent liabilities are not recognised in the balance sheet but are disclosed and, if
quantifiable, are measured at nominal value. Contingent assets and liabilities are presented inclusive of GST receivable
or payable respectively.

Contingent assets

The Corporation was not aware of any contingent assets at the time of finalisation of the financial report (2018:$0).

Contingent liabilities

The Corporation was not aware of any contingent liabilities at the time of finalisation of the financial report (2018:$0).